
 

OXFORD INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, HOSHIARPUR 
Academic Calendar 2024-25 

 
Date Day Event Category Group/Classes 
1 Apr, 2024 Mon New  Academic Session Starts  All classes 
5 Apr, 2024 Fri Vegetable Printing Activity I-II 
8 Apr, 2024 Mon Birthday of Guru Nabha Dass Ji  Holiday All classes 
10 Apr,2024 Wed Inter house Bulletin Board Competition 

Theme: Baisakhi 
I.H Competition VI-XII 

11 Apr, 2024 Thurs Id-Ul-Fitr Holiday All classes 

12 Apr, 2024 Fri Colouring (Baisakhi Theme) Activity Toddler-KG II 
12 Apr, 2024 Fri Baisakhi and Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 

Celebration 
Celebration All classes 

13 Apr, 2024 Sat Baisakhi / Second Saturday Holiday All classes 
14 Apr, 2024 Sun Birthday of Dr. B.R Ambedkar Holiday All classes 
17 Apr, 2024 Wed Ram Navami Holiday All classes 

19 Apr, 2024 Fri Rock Painting-Live Colours of Stones  Competition III-V 

21 Apr, 2024 Sun Mahavir Jayanti Holiday All classes 

26 Apr, 2024 Fri English Slogan Writing with Calligraphy Competition VI-XII 
1 May, 2024 Wed May Day Celebration Celebration All classes 
10 May,2024 Fri Lord Parshuram Jayanti Holiday All classes 

10 May, 2024 Fri Button Art –Unbuttoning the Creativity Competition I-II 
11 May, 2024 Sat Second Saturday Holiday All classes 

17 May, 2024 Fri Collage Making Activity Toddler-KG II 

17 May, 2024 Fri Jute Art- Crafty String Competition III-V 
18 May, 2024 Sat Shloka Chanting Competition VII-XII 

23 May, 2024 
to 

29 May, 2024 

 Thurs  
  to  
 Mon 

Unit Test-I Assessments K.G-II to XII 

1 Jun, 2024 
to 

2 July, 2024 

 Summer Break  All classes 

05 July, 2024 Fri Solo Dance-Dancing Footsteps Competition I-II 

12 July, 2024 Fri Clay Modeling Activity Toddler-KG II 
13 July, 2024  Sat PTM and Theme Two progress report/Second 

Saturday 
PTM All classes 

19 July, 2024 Fri English Story Telling Competition III-V 
26July, 2024 Fri Hindi Debate Competition VI-XII 
31 July, 2024 Wed Marty.Day of Shahid Udham Singh ji Holiday All classes 
9Aug, 2024 Fri English Poem Recitation Activity Toddler-KG II 
10 Aug, 2024  Sat Second Saturday Holiday All classes 
15 Aug, 2024  Thurs Independence Day Holiday All Classes 
16Aug, 2024 Fri Hindi Poem Recitation Competition I-II 
19 Aug, 2024  Mon Raksha Bandhan Holiday All Classes 
23Aug, 2024 Fri Hindi Poem Recitation Activity Toddler-KG II 
23Aug, 2024 Fri Solo Dance- Melody at its Best Competition III-V 
24Aug, 2024 Sat Rakhi Making Competition VII-XII 
26 Aug, 2024 Mon Janmashtami Holiday All Classes 
6 Sept, 2014 Fri Western Dance Competition Toddler-KG II 
14 Sep, 2024 Sat Second Saturday Holiday All Classes 
 



Date Day Event Category Group/Classes 
26 Sep, 2024 

to 
7 Oct, 2024 

Sat 
  to  
Mon 

Term-I Examinations Assessments Toddler - XII 

2 Oct, 2024 Wed Gandhi Jayanti Holiday  All classess 
3 Oct, 2024 Thurs Aggarsain Jayanti Holiday All classess 
4 Oct, 2024 Fri Group Song Competition I-II 
18 Oct, 2024 Fri Book Mark making-Stylish Tagging Competition III-V 
25 Oct, 2024 Fri English Extempore Competition VII-XII 
12 Oct, 2024 Sat Dussehra/ Second Saturday Holiday All classes 
17 Oct,2024 Thurs Valmiki Jayanti Holiday All Classes 
19 Oct, 2024 Sat Term I Result PTM Toddlers-XII 
20 Oct, 2024 Sun Karwa Chauth Holiday All Classes 
31 Oct, 2024 Thurs Diwali Holiday All Classes 
1 Nov, 2024 Fri Vishwakarma Day Holidy All Classess 
3 Nov, 2024 Sun Bhai Dooj Holiday All Classess 
8 Nov, 2024 Fri Card Making-Feeling a Expression Competition I-II 
8 Nov, 2024 Fri Fancy Dress Competition Activity Toddler-KG II 
9 Nov, 2024 Sat Second Saturday Holiday All Classes 
15 Nov, 2024 Fri Birthday of Sri Guru Nanak Dev ji Holiday All Classes 
16 Nov, 2024 Sat Martyrdom Day of Shahid S. Kartar Singh 

Sarabha Ji 
Holiday All Classes 

22 Nov, 2024 Fri Shilpkaar Art-Clay Modeling Craft Competition III-V 
29 Nov, 2024 Fri PPT Presentation Competition VI-XII 
6 Dec, 2024 Fri English Story Telling Dress and tell a Tale Competition I-II 
12 Dec, 2024 Thurs Spell bee Competition III-V 
13 Dec, 2024 Fri Group Dance Competition VI-XII 
13 Dec, 2024 Fri Card Making Activity Toddler-KG II 
14 Dec, 2024 Sat Second Saturday Holiday All Classes 
17 Dec, 2024 

to 
23 Dec, 2024 

Tues 
  to 
 Mon 

Unit Test-II  
 
 Pre-Board I 

Assessments Toddler - IX and 
XI 
X-XII 

25 Dec, 2024 
to 

31 Dec, 2024 

Wed 
 to  
Tue 

Winter Vacation Holidays All Classes 

5 Jan, 2025 Fri Result of Pre-Board-I PTM X and XII 
6 Jan, 2025 Mon Gurupurab of Guru Gobind Singh Ji Holidays  All Classes 

8 Jan, 2025 
to 

22 Jan, 2025 

Wed 
  to  
Wed 

Pre-Board-II Assessments X&XII 

26 Jan, 2025 Fri Republic Day Holiday All Classes 
27 Jan, 2025 Mon Result of Unit Test-II & Pre-Board-II PTM All classes 
29 Jan, 2025 

to 
10 Feb, 2025 

Wed 
 to  
Mon 

Pre-Board-III Assessments X&XII 

12 Feb, 2025 Mon Guru Ravidas Jayanti Holiday All Classes 

17 Feb, 2025 Sat Result of Pre-Board III PTM X&XII 
26 Feb, 2025 

to 
08 Mar, 2025 

Mon 
  to  
Fri 

Annual Examination Assessments Toddler to IX & 
XI 

14 Mar, 2025 Thu Holi Holiday All Classes 
20 Mar, 2025 Wed Result of Annual Examination. PTM Toddler to G-II 
21 Mar, 2025 Thurs Result of Annual Examination. PTM G-III to IX and 

XI 
1 Apr, 2025 Tue New Session begins (2025-26)  All Classes 


